BREAKWATER IRREGULARS

Course:
One spinnaker leg, 4 miles.

Our Final Gun Regatta closed out the season yesterday.

17, 34, marks to starboard; 12 miles.

November 1, 1971

well, for most of us, to racing until next May.

Following is the order of finish.

Bigger 1, Malcolm Gregory
Love, Paul Witt

Varuna, Bill Smith

Bamjo, David Baldauf

Nereus, Bob Speranza
Seabiscuit, Leon Hecht
Felicia, Dick Miller

Sea Dog, Mel Fleisher

Gogo, Geoff Kerrigan

Plastic Fantastlc, Glen Gray
Quetchen, George Kabureck
Tranquillity Base, Joe Tandet
7abulun, Bob Blum .

Arriba, Billy Heller

Sea Scamp, Dick Welse

Alibi Four, Bob Redniss
Lolligag, Hugh McGowan

don't break any legs skilng.

ELAPSED
2:15:10
2:10:40
2:15:40
2:18:20
2:23:14
2:16:29
2:20:10
2:20:15
2:25:59
2:26:02
2:25:50
2:32:59
2:26:36
2:17:40
2:13:50
2:09:25
2:25:29

_You will be hearing from us again during January,
scheduling a party the first weekend in February.

CORRECTED

1:58:10
2:00:40
2:02:40
2:05:20
2:06:14
2:06:29
2:11:10
2:11:15
2:12:59
2:14:02
2:14:50
2:14:59
2:15:36
2:15:40
2:17:50
2:19:25
2:21:29

A fare-

as we are
Please = _ .




